

## PREMIER® Product Warranty

All PREMIER-branded products have a 5-year limited warranty from the date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship. Within the warranty period, KGP Products, Inc. will replace any PREMIER-branded product that proves to be defective. KGP Products, Inc. will not be responsible for any labor costs or other costs to remove or reinstall any defective product. KGP Products, Inc., in its sole discretion, may replace a defective product with a substantially similar product. This warranty does not extend to damage or failure that results from misuse, neglect, accidents, alterations, abuse, improper handling, shipment, storage, installation, and/or maintenance. To make a claim under this warranty, contact KGP Products, Inc. at 1-800-755-1950 or by fax at 1-913-393-6791 within the warranty period.

## THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Customer's sole and exclusive remedy against KGP Products, Inc. will be the replacement of the PREMIER-branded product as provided by and within the time period specified in the PREMIER Product Warranty. Replacement products will be warranted only for the remainder of the original warranty period. KGP Products, Inc. will have no other obligation to provide to Customer any other remedy, including but not limited to direct, special, indirect, incidental or consequential damages, which includes without limitation damages for lost profits, lost revenues, loss of use of facilities or equipment or cost of substitute equipment arising out of the use or inability to use the product, injury to persons or property or any other incidental or consequential loss, even if Customer has advised KGP Products, Inc. of the possibility of such damages. KGP Products, Inc.'s liability hereunder will in no event exceed the purchase price of the defective product. This limited warranty is non-transferable without the prior written approval of KGP Products, Inc. Invalidity or unenforceability of any provision herein shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision which shall remain in full force and effect.

Revised 17-December-2010

600 New Century Parkway New Century, Kansas 66031 DependonPremier.com

800.755.1950 913.393.6791 fax



## PREMIER® Structured Wiring System Warranty

All PREMIER Structured Wiring System products have a 25-year limited warranty from the date of shipment against defects in materials and workmanship occurring under normal and proper use, to perform in accordance with the transmission performance requirements outlined in the current edition of the ANSI/TIA/EIA-568 specification. Within the warranty period, KGP Products, Inc. will replace any PREMIER Structured Wiring System product that proves to be defective. KGP Products, Inc. will not be responsible for any labor costs or other costs to remove or reinstall any defective product. KGP Products, Inc., in its sole discretion, may replace a defective product with a substantially similar product. This warranty does not extend to damage or failure that results from misuse, neglect, accidents, alterations, abuse, improper handling, shipment, storage, installation, and/or maintenance. To make a claim under this warranty, contact KGP Products, Inc. at 1-800-755-1950 or by fax at 1-913-393-6791 within the warranty period.

## THIS WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Customer's sole and exclusive remedy against KGP Products, Inc. will be the replacement of the defective product in the PREMIER Structured Wiring System as provided by and within the time period specified in the PREMIER Structured Wiring System Warranty. Replacement products will be warranted only for the remainder of the original warranty period. KGP Products, Inc. will have no other obligation to provide to Customer any other remedy, including but not limited to direct, special, indirect, incidental or consequential damages, which includes without limitation damages for lost profits, lost revenues, loss of use of facilities or equipment or cost of substitute equipment arising out of the use or inability to use the product, injury to persons or property or any other incidental or consequential loss, even if Customer has advised KGP Products, Inc. of the possibility of such damages. KGP Products, Inc.'s liability hereunder will in no event exceed the purchase price of the defective product in the PREMIER Structured Wiring System. This limited warranty is non-transferable without the prior written approval of KGP Products, Inc. Invalidity or unenforceability of any provision herein shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision which shall remain in full force and effect.

Revised 17-December-2010

600 New Century Parkway New Century, Kansas 66031 DependonPremier.com

800.755.1950 913.393.6791 fax